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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 
  
HUGH HELD and  
KELLEY RICHARDSON-WRIGHT, 
on behalf of themselves    
and all other similarly situated,   
       
 Plaintiffs, 
 
 v. 
 
CAROLYN W. COLVIN,  
Acting Commissioner of Social 
Security, in her official capacity, 
 
 Defendant. 
 

Case No. 2:15-cv-1732 PA (JCx)
 
 
 
PLAINTIFFS HUGH HELD AND 
KELLEY RICHARDSON-
WRIGHT’S NOTICE OF 
APPEAL  
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Notice is hereby given that Plaintiffs Hugh Held and Kelley Richardson-

Wright appeal to the United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit from the 

Judgment entered on August 3, 2015 (ECF No. 46) and from the Court Order 

entered on August 3, 2015 (ECF No. 47) granting Defendant’s Motion to Dismiss 

and denying Plaintiffs’ Motion for Preliminary Injunction and Motion for Class 

Certification.   

Plaintiffs’ Representation Statement is attached to this Notice as required by 

Ninth Circuit Rule 3-2(b). 
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Dated:  September 17, 2015 
 
HUGH HELD and  
KELLEY RICHARDSON-WRIGHT  
 
By their attorneys, 
 
/s/ Stephen T. Bychowski    
  
Gerald A. McIntyre CA Bar No. 181746 
gmcintyre@justiceinaging.org 
Denny Chan CA Bar No. 290016 
dchan@justiceinaging.org 
JUSTICE IN AGING 
3660 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 718 
Los Angeles, CA 90010 
Phone: (213) 639-0930 
Fax: (213) 550-0501 
 
Anna Rich CA Bar No. 230195 
arich@justiceinaging.org 
JUSTICE IN AGING 
1330 Broadway, Suite 525 
Oakland, CA 94612 
Phone: (510) 663-1055 
 
 

Vickie L. Henry CA Bar No. 168731 
vhenry@glad.org 
GAY & LESBIAN ADVOCATES  
& DEFENDERS 
30 Winter Street, Suite 800 
Boston, MA 02108 
Phone: (617) 426-1350 
Fax: (617) 426-3594 
 
 
Claire Laporte (pro hac vice)  
MA Bar No. 554979  
cll@foleyhoag.com 
Marco J. Quina (pro hac vice)  
MA Bar No. 661660 
mquina@foleyhoag.com 
Catherine C. Deneke (pro hac vice)  
MA Bar No. 673871 
cdeneke@foleyhoag.com 
Stephen T. Bychowski (pro hac vice) 
MA Bar No. 682241 
sbychowski@foleyhoag.com 
FOLEY HOAG LLP 
155 Seaport Boulevard 
Boston, MA 02210 
Phone: (617) 832-1000 
Fax: (617) 832-7000 
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